Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No.EDN(TE)B(2)5/2021 Dated : Shimla-2, the

28-04-2021

Notification

On the recommendation of the Department Promotion Committee held on 28-04-2021 the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion of Sh. Moti Singh, Lecturer (Pharmacy) to the post of Senior Lecturer (Pharmacy), Class-I (Gazetted) in the pay scale of Rs. 15600-39100+6600 G.P. on regular basis. These orders shall be effective from the date of joining at new place of posting.

2. The officer will remain on probation for a period of two years from the date of joining and will also be entitled to exercise option for fixation of pay under the provisions of F.R. 22 within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.

3. The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting of Sh. Moti Singh, newly promoted Senior Lecturer (Pharmacy) at Govt. Polytechnic Rohru, Distt. Shimla in the public interest.

4. Sh. Moti Singh, Lecturer (Pharmacy) is directed to report for duty at his new place of posting on promotion as Senior Lecturer (Pharmacy) within a week's time positively from the date of issue of these orders and send joining report to this Department, failing which promotion orders will be deemed to be cancelled/ withdrawn.

5. No extension in the Joining time will be allowed.

By Order

Dr. Ajay Sharma Secretary (TE) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh ne ____ 28-04-2021

Endst. No. As Above. Dated Shimla-2, the ____ Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla- 171003.
- The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-174401 with reference to their letter No. STV(TE)HB(2)8/Promotion/Vol.-28/15238 Dated:- 01-03-2021
- 4. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic Rohru, Distt. Shimla (HP).
- 5. Individual concerned.
- 6. Personal file of concerned officers.
- 7. Guard file.

(Sanjay Chauhan) Under Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh